

CELEBRATING 60 YEARS OF THE PCC. PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS AND GENERAL MEMBERSHIP.

June 3, 2021

Small Business Webinar Series

The U.S. Postal Service is focused on doing what it can to save main street by working with small businesses to help them rebound back, stronger than ever, from these uncertain times. Space is limited. **Please register to attend.**

Small Business Webinar Series:

Join Mary P. Anderson, Director of Small Business, USPS, as she and her team partner with Customer Outreach to host a *Small Business Webinar Series*.

The second webinar has been changed to Thursday, June 17.

Details are provided below:

- Hosts:
 - Susan McGowan, Senior Sales Program Specialist, Small Business
 - Vivian Washington, Sales Program Specialist, Small Business
- Speakers:
 - PCC Membership Benefits: Lindsey Taylor, Manager, Customer Outreach
 - Small Business Overview: Mary P. Anderson, Director, Small Business
- Honorary Speaker:
- Learn about current state of the Small Business Administration (SBA), and resources available
 to support small businesses and entrepreneurs as presented by Mark Madrid, Associate
 Administrator Office of Entrepreneurial Development
- When: Thursday June 17th at 2:00 P.M. EDT
- Where: <u>Live Webinar</u> Click Here to Register https://usps.zoomgov.com/webinar/register/WN zGT4UxyzQIG-rvc4yXVArA
- **How:** Copy the above *Zoom* link into your URL and register. You will receive an email confirmation to add to your calendar. You may join the webinar **10 minutes prior** to the start time.

Please save these additional future dates:

- Tuesday, July 13th at 2:00 p.m. ET
- Tuesday, August 10th at 2:00 p.m. ET

_

More ways to register LinkedIn Microsoft (Outlook)

All events are posted on https://postalpro.usps.com/node/9514 and https://about.usps.com/newsroom/events/.

Again, we are encouraging all PCCs to join the webinar series.

You don't want to miss these strategic educational opportunities!

Industry Engagement and Outreach, Corporate Affairs

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>PostalPro</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

-Industry Engagement & Outreach/ Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to PCC Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza, rm 4411

Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.